

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 33

STATE OF UTAH

Generation Replacement Service

AVAILABILITY: At any point on the Company's interconnected system where there are existing facilities of adequate capacity.

APPLICATION: This is a supplemental schedule available to Customers operating on-site generation with capacities of 1 MW or larger.

DESCRIPTION: This Schedule is available to Customers who are willing to curtail their operating on-site generation for various periods of time and receive Generation Replacement Service power and energy from the Company.

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

Company

• The Company will offer the Customer terms and conditions associated with the Generation Replacement Service at least five (5) days in advance of the proposed delivery period.

Customer

- Customer will respond to Company's offer within 48 hours of notification.
- Generation Replacement Service power shall not exceed the total output capacity of the Customer's operating generation facility.

(continued)

FILED: October 9, 2012 EFFECTIVE: October 12, 2012